
t -
,

BAKER & BOTTS
ONE $MELL PLAZA

HOUSTON. TEXAS 77oo2

" '' "'
W ASHINGTON O FFICE TELEX 76-2779
3701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE N W. T ELECO M MU NICATIO N

WASHINGTON. O C. 20006 1743) 229-1523 HOUSTON

TELEPHO N E (202) 4 5 7- 5 50 0 (202)457-553 WASHINGTON. O C.

February 6, 1980

Charles Bechhoefer, Esq. , Chair nan
Atomic Safety and Licensing Boar 3 j'\ Ng
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission N

Washington, D.C. 20555 o -

, [ ,Y,/ f[
YDr. James C. Lamb, III ,

'

313 Woodhaven Road 'M ..U /edy.Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514 i
~

- <

( .y x;>

Dr. Emmeth A. Luebke '. |N _ _ se/,
Atomic Safety Licensing Board 'N 3/
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: In the Matter of Houston Lighting & Power Company,
et al. (South Texas Project, Units 1 and 2),
Docket Nos. STN 50-498 OL, STN 50-499 OL

Dear Members of the Board:

This letter is submitted pursuant to the request set
forth in the last paragraph of that Memorandum and Order Modify-
ing Discovery Schedule dated January 16, 1980, requesting Appli-
cants to provide the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board with
further information concerning progress of the South Texas Pro-
ject and any proposed schedule changes.

As was noted in Amendment No. 6 to the Application,
the earliest construction completion date for Unit No. 1 is
estimated to be March, 1983, and for Unit No. 2 is estimated
to be March, 1985. The current schedule calls for completion
of construction and fuel load by September 1, 1983 for Unit

8002260 O U



.
.

-

BAKER & BoTTS

Members of the Board -2- February 6, 1980

No. 1 and by September 1, 1985, for Unit No. 2, with commerical
operation for these two units scheduled for February 1984, and
February, 1986, respectively.

Very truly yours,

4
.1elbert D. Schwarz
Attorney for HOUSTON LIGHTING &
POWER COMPANY, Project Manager
of the South Texas Project,
acting herein on behalf of
itself and the other Applicants,
THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS,
acting by and through the City
Public Service Board the City of
San Antonio, CENTRAL POWER AND
LIGHT COMPANY and THE CITY OF
AUSTIN, TEXAS

MDS:36
cc: See attached Certificate

of Service



'.
.

UNITZD STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF S

S

HOUSTON LIGHTING & POWER S Docket Nos. STN 50-498-OL
COMPANY, ET AL. S STN 50-499-OL

S

(South Texas Project, S

Units 1 and 2) S

S

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing letter to
the Members of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board in response
to the Memorandum and Order Modifying Discovery Schedule dated
January 16, 1980 in the above-captioned proceeding were served
on the following by deposit in the United States mail, postage
prepaid, or by hand delivery this 6th day of February, 1980:

Charles Bechhoefer, Esq., Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. James C. Lamb, III
313 Woodhaven Road
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

Dr. Emmeth A. Luebke
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Henry J. McGurren, Esq.
Hearing Attorney
Office of the Executive Legal Director
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555



~.
.

Richard W. Lowerre, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General

for the State of Texas
P. O. Box 12548, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711

Honorable Burt O'Connell
County Judge, Matagorda County
Matagorda County Court House
Bay City, texas 77414

Mrs. Peggy Buchorn, Executive Director
Citizens for Equitable Utilities
Route 1, Box 432
Brazoria, Texas 77422

Steven A. Sinkin, Esq.
116 Villita
San Antonio, Texas 78205

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal
Board Panel

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Chase R. Stephens
Docketing and Service Section
Office of the Secretary of the

Commission
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Ax &
Melbert D. Schwarz p/

Date: February 6, 1980


